Description of Resilience of rehabilitee in the community: belief
	Function
	Promoting health and well-being, confidence, courage

	Relevance
	Capability, crisis management, resource development

	Target
	Rehab

	Respondent
	Rehabilitee in the community

	Feature
	8 items in 5-point rating scale

	Reliability
	.791

	References
	Cheung, Chau-kiu, Tak-yan Lee, and Ping Kwong Kam. 2015. “Social Production of Resilience and Adjustment in Social Service Users.” Advances in Sociology Research 16:51-72.

Lee, Tak-yan, Wai-man Kwong, Chau-kiu Cheung, Michael Ungar, and Maria Y.L. Cheung. 2010. “Children’s Resilience-related Beliefs as a Predictor of Positive Child Development in Face of Adversities: Implications for Intervention to Enhance Children’s Quality of Life.” Social Indicators Research 95(3):437-453.



Scoring of Resilience of rehabilitee in the community: belief
	Response
	No
	Rather little
	Average
	Rather a lot
	Very much

	Score for Items 1 –4 and 6 – 9
	0
	25
	50
	75
	100

	Score for Item 5 
(Reverse -coded) 
	100
	75
	50
	25
	0




	Scale score: average of item scores
	Action

	70-100
	Appreciation

	30-70
	Some concern for promotion

	0-30
	Great concern for promotion
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